
 

 

 
 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
Global Logistics Forum 

 
AGENDA 

 
Wednesday, March 17, 2010 

 
5:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 

 
Reception - Half Moone Cruise & Celebration Center (Rotunda): 
Sponsored by Jones Lang LaSalle and the Port of Virginia 
 
 

Thursday, March 18, 2010 
 
9:30 a.m. – 10:00 a.m. 

 
Check-In & Coffee – Half Moone Cruise & Celebration Center 

 
10:00 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. 

 
Virginia Economic Development Partnership  
Warren Hammer 
Global Logistics Manager, VEDP 
 
The Hampton Roads Advantage 
Mike Barrett 
CEO, Runnymede Corporation & Chairman, Hampton Roads Economic Development 
Alliance 
 
CenterPoint Properties 
Bob Harbour 
Senior Vice President, CenterPoint Properties  
 
Global Trends in Supply Chain Management – A Corporate Perspective 
Rich Thompson 
Executive Vice-President-Head of Global Supply Chain and Logistics Solutions Team,  
Jones Lang LaSalle 
 
 
 

 
12:15 p.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

 
Lunch  
Sponsored by CenterPoint Properties and The Hollingsworth Companies 
 

 
1:00 p.m. – 2:15 p.m. 

 
Projects and Initiatives at the Port of Virginia 
Russ Held 
Deputy Executive Director, Virginia Port Authority 
 
Heartland Corridor: The Light at the End of the Tunnel 
Chris Luebbers 
Group Manager, International Marketing, Norfolk Southern Corporation 
 

 



 

Stephanie Allman 
Consultant 

Independent 
(804) 836-3751 

allmanclan4@verizon.net 

 

Mike Barrett 
Vice President & CEO 

The Runnymede Corporation 
(757) 422-1568 

mjbarrett@runnymedecorp.com 

 

Charlie Bauman 
Senior Advisor 

Kaufman & Canoles Consulting, LLC 
(757) 624-3116 

cjbauman@kaufcanconsulting.com 

 

Tony Beck 
Regional Vice President 

First Potomac Realty Trust 
(757) 424-8844 

tony.beck@first-potomac.com 

 

Christine Bell 
Administrative Assistant 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5720 

cbell@yesvirginia.org 

 

Rich Bennett 
Regional Director 

PeakLogix 
(757) 345-9452 

rbennett@peaklogix.com 

 

Scott Bisciotti 
President 

Command Post Technologies, Incorporated 
(757) 638-7015 

lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Lorraine Bland 
Controller 

Exostar LLC 
(215) 350-1282 

lorrain829@aol.com 

 

John Bolino 
Liason Officer 

Office of the Secretary Defense 
(757) 638-7015 

lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Kara Bolino 
Office of the Secretary Defense 

(757) 638-7015 
lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Tom Boyle 
Regional Sales Manager 

Dixie Group Cargo Services 
(919) 236-3839 

tboyle@dixiecrating.com 

 

Greg Byrd 
Assist Director, Economic Development 

City of Suffolk 
(757) 514-4042 

gbyrd@city.suffolk.va.us 

 

Allen Campbell 
National Accounts Executive 

Givens Logistics 
(757) 233-4353 

acampbell@givens.com 

 

Kiki Carleton 
Williams Mullen 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
Global Logistics Forum 

March 18, 2010 



 

Robert Carter 
Program Manager 

Life Cycle Engineering 
(757) 620-7998 

bcarter@lce.com 

 

Jim Clarke 
Senior Vice President 
Jones Lang LaSalle 

(703)891-8369 
jim.clarke@am.jll.com 

 

Mike Coleman 
President 

CV International, Inc. 
(757)466-1170 

mcoleman@cvinternational.com 

 

Erin Corrie 
Economic Development Coordinator 

Virginia Port Authority 
(757)683-2123 

ecorrie@portofvirginia.com 

 

Kevin Cox 
Vice President 

Porter Realty Co., Inc. 
(804)521-1468 

kevin@porterinc.com 

 

Terry Cunningham 
Sales/Marketing 

InterChange Group 
(540)-578-2373 

terry.cunningham@interchangeco.com 

 

Jack Davenport 
Executive Director 

Emporia-Greensville Industrial Development Corp. 
(434)634-9400 

egidc@telpage.net 

 

Bud Denton 
Business Development Manager 

W.M.Jordan Company 
(804)525-3580 

bdenton@wmjordan.com 

 

Susan Deusebio 
Deputy Director 

Hanover County Department of Economic Development 
(804) 365-6464 

skdeusebio@co.hanover.va.us 

 

Brian Devlin 
Senior Leasing Representative 

Liberty Property Trust 
(757) 605-0403 

bdevlin@libertyproperty.com 

 

Charles Dickinson 
Industrial Specialist 
Harvey Lindsay 

(757) 640-9468 
charlesdickinson@harveylindsay.com 

 

David Douglas 
Director, Sales 

Saddle Creek Corporation 
(919)665-8142 

dave.douglas@saddlecrk.com 

 

Lee Downey 
Director of Business Development 

McKinney & Company 
(804) 798-1451 

ldowney@mckinney-usa.com 

 

Ryan Eaves 
Sales Executive 

CV International 
(757)466-1170 

reaves@cvinternational.com 



 

Catherine Elder, Ph.D. 
Director Hampton Roads Site 

Florida Institute of Technology 
(757 887-2488 
velder@fit.edu 

 

Larry Ewan 
Marketing and Sales Manager 

Continental Terminals, Incorporated 
(757) 288-3187 

lewan@continentalterminals.com 

 

Paul Garber 
Vice President 

A&R Logistics 
(973) 216-0199 

pgarber@artransport.com 

 

Katherine Goodwin 
Research Manager 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5794 

kgoodwin@yesvirginia.org 

 

Charlie Gottbrath 
Facility Manager 

CGB Enterprises, Incorporated 
(757)494-0030 

charlie.gottbrath@cgb.com 

 

Warren Green 
Industrial Real Estate Director 

The Hollingsworth Companies 
(804)731-6259 

wgreen@hollingsworthcos.com 

 

Liz Greving 
Marketing Manager 

Porter Realty Company Incorporated 
(804) 521-1479 

liz@porterinc.com 

 

Chris Gullickson 
Business Recruitment 

Hampton Roads Economic Development Alliance 
(757) 627-2315 

cgullickson@hreda.com 

 

Scott Hall 
Business Development Coordinator 

Virginia Beach Economic Development 
(757) 385-6498 

schalL@vbgov.com 

 

Warren Hammer 
Global Logistics, Business Development 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5724 

whammer@yesvirginia.org 

 

Robert Harbour 
Senior VP 

CenterPoint Properties 
(757)640-6300 

rharbour@centerpoint-prop.com 

 

Andrew Hecker 
Director 

Moffatt & Nichol 
(757) 628-8222 

ahecker@moffattnichol.com 

 

Russell Held 
Deputy Executive Director, Development 

Virginia Port Authority 
(757) 683-2115 

Rheld@portofvirginia.com 

 

Joe Hines 
Principal 

Timmons Group 
(804)615-2162 

joe.hines@timmons.com 



 

Mike Hinson 
President 

Elk Logistics 
(540-886-0021 

elkadmin1@verizon.net 

 

Brian Hollings 
Project Manager 

CenterPoint Properties 
(757)630-7474 

bhollings@landonomics.hrcoxmail.com 

 

Katie Hotta 
Associate 

S.L. Nusbaum Realty Company 
(757)672-7729 

khotta@slnusbaum.com 

 

Lynn Huff 
Director of Business Development 

The Haskell Company 
(904)791-4662 

lynn.huff@thehaskellco.com 

 

Kevin Hughes 
Director 

Suffolk Economic Development 
(757) 514-4043 

khughes@city.suffolk.va.us 

 

Greg Jones 
Jones, Punaro, Coats & Associates, LLC 

(757) 638-7015 
lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Angie Kellett 
Director 

Mecklenburg County 
(434) 738-6388 

angie.kellett@mecklenburgva.com 

 

Greg Kelly 
Vice President 

H&M Company 
(804)314-0253 

gkelly@hmcompany.com 

 

Charles Kennington 
Economist 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5773 

ckennington@yesvirginia.org 

 

Leslie Klingaman 
Regional Leasing Associate 

First Potomac Realty Trust 
(757) 424-8844 

lklingaman@first-potomac.com 

 

Dennis Knox 
Account Manager 

VBS Incorporated Material Handling Equipment 
(757) 651-1616 

dknox@vbsmhe.com 

 

April Koleszar 
President 

Koleszar Properties, Incorporated 
(757) 692-8117 

KoleszarProperties@cox.net 

 

Maria Kwarta 
Director Supply Chain Management 

Swedish Match 
(804) 543-9939 

maria.kwarta@smna.com 

 

Jay Langston 
Senior Research Manager 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804)545-5792 

jlangston@yesvirginia.org 



 

Bill Leber 
Director, Business Development 

Swisslog 
(757) 820-3616 

bill.leber@swisslog.com 

 

Lindy Lee 
Branch Manager 

FedEx Trade Networks 
(757) 857-8000 

lindy_lee@ftn.fedex.com 

 

Daniel LeGrande 
Mid-Atlantic Regional Manager 

Virginia International Terminals 
(757)374-2307 

dlegrande@vit.org 

 

Chip Lomax 
Strategic Sales Executive 

FedEx Services 
(757)813-5947 

relomax@fedex.com 

 

Chip Louthan 
Senior VP 

Grubb & Ellis/ Harrison & Bates 
(804) 788-1000 

chip.louthan@harrison-bates.com 

 

Chris Luebbers 
Group Manager International Marketing 

Norfolk Southern Corporation 
(312) 228-3204 

chris.luebbers@nscorp.com 

 

Marc Marling 
Partner 

Williams Mullen 
(757) 629-0616 

mmarling@williamsmullen.com 

 

Patty Marlow 
Customer Service & Pricing Assistant 

VIT 
(757)440-2891 

pmarlow@vit.org 

 

Aileen Martz 
Research Assistant 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5797 

amartz@yesvirginia.org 

 

Jeanine McDonnell 
VP Business Development and Marketing 

Command Post Technologies,Incorporated 
(757) 638-7015 

lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Ann Blair Miller 
Business Development Manager 

Roanoke Regional Partnership 
(540) 343-1550 x107 

ABMiller@roanoke.org 

 

Bryan Miller 
Asst. Vice President - Opps 

Alleghany Warehouse Company 
(804)291-1713 

bmiller@alleghany.net 

 

L. Ronald Miller 
President & CEO 

Liberty Warehousing, Incorporated 
(757) 897-4664 
liberty@tni.net 

 

Sue Miller 
VP, Business Development 

Wells Fargo 
(804)697-6748 

susan.l.miller@wellsfargo.com 



 

Tommy Miller 
Business Development Manager 

Franklin Southampton Economic Development 
(757) 516-7709 

tmiller@franklinsouthamptonva.com 

 

Edward Mitchell 
Principal 

Devon Commercial Construction LLC 
(804) 643-3187 x231 

emitchell@devon-cc.com 

 

Dennis Morris 
Executive Director 

Crater Planning District Commission 
(804) 861-1666 

dmorris@craterpdc.org 

 

Brian Mott 
Managing Director 

IBC Holdings, LLC 
(303) 995-8879 

bmott@ibcholdings.com 

 

Barbara Mroczkowski 
Vice President 

US Army Logistics University 
(804) 765-8005 

barbara.mroczkowski@us.army.mil 

 

Pam Mueller 
Sentara Transplant Center 

 

Diane Murray 
Sr Regional Business Development Manager 

Transflo 
(804) 226-7501 

dmurray@transflo.net 

 

Thomas O'Grady 
Business Development 

KBS 
(757)510-5938 

togrady@kbsgc.com 

 

Amy Parkhurst 
Hampton Roads Economic Development Alliance 

 

Lisa Perry 
Director of Economic Development 

Isle of Wight County 
(757)365-6251 

lperry@isleofwightus.net 

 

Anne Phillips 
Associate Project Manager 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5729 

aphillips@yesvirginia.org 

 

Bobby Phillips 
First Vice President 

Thalhimer 
(757) 873-4124 

bobby.phillips@thalhimer.com 

 

Michelle Poe 
Associate Project Manager 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804)-545-5739 

mpoe@yesvirginia.org 

 

Cliff Porter 
Ex. Vice President 

Porter Realty Company Incorporated 
(804)521-1442 

cliff@porterinc.com 



 

Richard W. Porter, CCIM, SIOR 
Executive Vice President 

Porter Realty Company Incorporated 
(804) 521-1443 

dick@porterinc.com 

 

Lisa Quintero 
Sr Customer Service Representative 

Fedex Trade Networks 
(757)857-8000 

lisa_quintero@ftn.fedex.com 

 

Worth Remick 
Vice President 

CB Richard Ellis 
(757) 228-1849 

Worth.Remick@cbre.com 

 

Copeland Rhea 
Market Leader 

Johnson Development Associates, Incorporated 
(703) 245-6917 

crhea@johnsondevelopment.net 

 

James Roark 
Industrial Specialist 

Indoff, Incorporated 
(757) 287-5149 

james.roark@indoff.com 

 

Renee Robins 
Client Development Manager 

Timmons Group 
(804) 516-4306 

renee.robins@timmons.com 

 

Megan Robinson 
Seva-Port Manager 

Opportunity Incorporated Of Hampton Roads 
(757)314-2370 

mrobinson@oihr.org 

 

Brad Rodgers 
President 

Moreland Property Group 
(804)332-6618 

brodgers@morelandproperty.com 

 

Renee Rose 
Development Specialist 

Virginia Port Authority 
(757) 683-2135 

rrose@portofvirginia.com 

 

Rhett Russell 
VP for Joint Operations 

Command Post Technologies,Incorporated 
(757) 638-7015 

lrowe@commandposttech.com 

 

Tony Russo 
Senior Associate 

CB Richard Ellis 
(443)528-3711 

tony.russo@cbre.com 

 

Stephanie Sanker 
Industrial Brokerage 

SL Nusabum 
(757)679-1065 

ssanker@slnusbaum.com 

 

Rick Sciullo 
Vice President 

Opportunity Incorporated Of Hampton Roads 
(757)314-2370 

rsciullo@oihr.org 

 

L William Shirey 
Vice President 

Alleghany Warehouse Company, Incorporated 
(804) 291-1706 

LSHIREY@ALLEGHANY.NET 



 

Sujit Sitole 
Director 

Fidelity Management 
(617) 563-6906 

sujit.sitole@fmr.com 

 

Leonard Sledge 
Director - Office of Economic Development 

College of William & Mary 
(757) 221-1232 

lsledge@gmail.com 

 

Patrick Small 
Director of Economic Development 

City of Portsmouth 
(757)393-8804 

smallp@portsmouthva.gov 

 

John Smolak 
President 

Franklin Southampton Economic Development 
(757)562-1958 

jsmolak@franklinsouthamptonva.com 

 

Ron Sparrow 
Account Manager 
VBS Incorporated 

(757) 621-5401 
rsparrow@vbsmhe.com 

 

Cornelia Steinert 
general manager 

Stellar Trade LLC 
(757)489-0475 

cornelia@stellartrade.com 

 

Donna Stevens 
Economic Research Specialist 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(804) 545-5787 

dstevens@yesvirginia.org 

 

Fred Stewart 
Director of International Business Development 

VSD, LLC 
(757)498-4766 

FStewart@vsdonline.com 

 

Sheri Stoneberg 
Account Manager 

VBS Incorporated Material Handling Equipment 
(804)274-0123 

sstoneberg@vbsmhe.com 

 

Evelyn Suarez 
Shareholder 

Williams Mullen 
(202) 293-8116 

esuarez@williamsmullen.com 

 

Sandy Taito-Ipock 
Import/Export Transportation Analyst 

Reynolds Packaging Group 
(804)281-2071 

sandy.ipock@reynoldspkg.com 

 

Nicole Thompson 
Director, Economic Development 

King George, Virginia 
(540) 848-4638 

nthompson@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us 

Richard Thompson 
Executive Vice President-Head of Global Supply 

Chain and Logistics Solutions Team 
Jones Lang LaSalle Americas, Incorporated 

(312) 228-3204 
rich.thompson@am.jll.com 

 

Jamie Tollenaere 
Vice President 

Clancy & Theys Construction Company 
(757) 508-5758 

jamiet@ctvirginia.com 



 

Billy Vaughn 
Director of Community Development 

Rockingham County 
(540) 564-3031 

wvaughn@rockinghamcountyva.gov 

 

Jordan Watkins 
International Trade Manager 

Virginia Economic Development Partnership 
(757)314-2358 

jawatkins@yesvirginia.org 

 

Tracy White 
Senior Vice President 

McDonald Development 
(757) 305-9143 

twhite@mcdco.com 

 

Preston Wilhelm, II 
Sr. Business Development Manager 

City of Chesapeake Economic Development Dept. 
(757)382-8040 

pwilhelm@chesva.com 

 

Lang Williams 
First Vice President 

CB Richard Ellis 
(757) 228-1808 

lang.williams@cbre.com 

 

Ashton Williamson 
Sales/Leasing 

CB Richard Ellis 
(757) 288-3438 

ashton.williamson@cbre.com 

 

Steven Wright 
City of Chesapeake Economic Development Dept. 

 
Blake Dozier 

CB Richard EllisCity of Chesapeake Economic 
Development Dept. 
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